POST OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

EXEDY INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ceekay Daikin Limited)

(Registered Office: Plot No. L-4, MIDC Industrial Area, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 210, Maharashtra, India) . Tel: +91-240-2483341; Fax: +91-240-2484403; Email: ckd@exedyindia.in; Website: www.exedyindia.in

Further to the public announcement made on December 6, 2011 (the "PA" or the "Public Announcement") by EXEDY Corporation (the "Acquirer" or "EXEDY Corp"), to the Public Shareholders of EXEDY India Limited (the "Company" or "EIL") in respect of the proposed acquisition and consequent delisting of the fully paid-up equity shares of the Company in accordance with Regulation 10 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009 (the "Delisting Regulations") (hereinafter referred to as the "Delisting Offer" or the "Offer"), this announcement is being made to the Public Shareholders in terms of the Delisting Regulations and paragraph 13.5 of the Public Announcement. The Public Shareholders should note the following:

- 1. The bidding period of the reverse book building process, during which the Public Shareholders were eligible to tender their Shares and place bids, commenced on January 24, 2012 and closed on January 31, 2012.
- The Discovered Price determined from the reverse book building process as per the Delisting Regulations is ₹ 350 per Share. The Acquirer has decided to accept and acquire all Offer Shares that have been validly tendered at prices up to and equal to ₹ 350 per Share (the "Exit Price") for the Delisting Offer.
- 3. A total of 1,96,366 Shares have been validly tendered at or below the Exit Price. Post the acceptance of these Shares and completion of the acquisition, the shareholding of the Promoters of the Company would be 97.21% of Equity Capital of the Company. The Delisting Offer is thus deemed to be successful in accordance with regulation 17 of the Delisting Regulations.
- 4. After completion of the Delisting Offer, the Company would make applications to the BSE for delisting its Shares. Once the Shares have been delisted, all Public Shareholders whose Shares have not been acquired under the Delisting Offer, may offer their Shares to the Acquirer at the Exit Price for a period of one year following the date of the delisting. A separate letter in this regard will be sent to the remaining Public Shareholders and they will be required to submit the requisite documents to the Registrar to the Offer within the stipulated time as set out in such letter.
- 5. Consideration payable to the Public Shareholders whose Shares have been validly tendered and accepted by the Acquirer shall be dispatched on or before February 14, 2012.
- 6. Share certificates, for Bids which have not been accepted, will be dispatched to the respective shareholders by Speed / Registered Post, at the shareholder's sole risk, on or before February 14, 2012, Further, Shares held in dematerialized form which have not been accepted will be credited back to the respective beneficiary account with their respective DP from where the Shares were credited to the Special Depository Account on or before February 14, 2012, Public Shareholders holding Shares in dematerialised form are requested to issue the necessary standing instruction for receipt of the credit, if any, in their DP account. Further, Public Shareholders should also ensure that their depository account is maintained till the Offer formalities are completed.
- 7. Incase of non receipt of tendered Shares or payment in respect of the bids, please contact the Registrar to the Offer.

Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalized expressions herein have the same meanings as defined in the Public Announcement dated December 6, 2011 and Letter of Offer dated December 16, 2011.

MANAGER TO THE OFFER

AMBIT CORPORATE FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Ambit House, 449, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 India

Contact Person: Mr. Sundeep Parate/Mr. Prayeen Kumar Sangal Tel: +91-22-39821819; Fax: +91-22-39823020

E-mail: eildelisting@ambitpte.com

Signed on behalf of EXEDY Corporation

Mr. Haruo Shimizu

President, Chief Executive Officer and Director

Date: February 10, 2012 Place: Osaka, Japan

REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER

LINK INTIME

LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

C-13, Pannalal Silk Mills Compound, L.B.S Marg,

Bhandup (West), Mumbai - 400 078 India Contact Person: Mr. Pravin Kasare

Tel: +91-22-25960320: Fax: +91-22-25960329

Toll Free: 1-800-22-0320; Email: eil.delisting@linkintime.co.in

Mr. Hisayasu Masaoka Director and Senior Executive Managing Officer